

12 October 2023

## Update to TA Global Select Equity Fund

## Information on JPMorgan Investment Funds – Global Select Equity Fund ("Target Fund")

Please be informed that J.P. Morgan Asset Management (Asia Pacific) Limited has been removed as a Sub-Investment Manager for the Target Fund.

Target Fund	Investment Manager(s)	Investment Manager w.e.f. 1 August 2023
JPMorgan Investment Funds – Global Select Equity Fund	<ul> <li>Investment Manager: J.P. Morgan Investment Management Inc.</li> <li>Sub-Investment Manager: J.P. Morgan Asset Management (Asia Pacific) Limited</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Investment Manager: J.P. Morgan Investment Management Inc.</li> </ul>

There is no change on the portfolio managers for the Target Fund and the way the Target Fund is managed.

[The rest of this page is intentionally left blank]